

BOSWELL ENGINEERING
330 PHILLIPS AVENUE
SOUTH HACKENSACK, NJ 07606

LEONARD TERRACE, VARICK WAY, EBERSBACH LANE, AND BARTLETT COURT IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF ROSELAND
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. RL-174

BID DATE: June 13, 2023				Time 11:00 a.m.		J.A. Alexander Inc. 130-158 John F. Kennedy Dr. N Bloomfield, N J 07003		D&L Paving 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110		AJM Contractors 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011		DS Mayer Enterprises 2 Noan St., Suite 2A Waldwick, NJ 07463		Your Way Construction 404 Colt Street Irvington, NJ 07111		Stanziale Construction P.O. Box 2597 Bloomfield, NJ 07003	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID																	
1	Allowance for Police Traffic Director	Allowance	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
3	Drum	UNIT	25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
4	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
5	Construction Signs	SF	200	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
6	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
7	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
8	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	10,775	\$4.40	\$47,410.00	\$5.29	\$56,999.75	\$4.00	\$43,100.00	\$6.75	\$72,731.25	\$4.95	\$53,336.25	\$4.50	\$48,487.50	\$4.50	\$48,487.50
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	SY	875	\$0.01	\$8.75	\$1.00	\$875.00	\$22.00	\$19,250.00	\$30.00	\$26,250.00	\$28.50	\$24,937.50	\$55.00	\$48,125.00	\$55.00	\$48,125.00
10	Tack Coat	GAL	1,620	\$0.01	\$16.20	\$1.00	\$1,620.00	\$3.00	\$4,860.00	\$1.00	\$1,620.00	\$0.01	\$16.20	\$0.10	\$162.00	\$0.10	\$162.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface	TON	1,575	\$75.00	\$118,125.00	\$90.11	\$141,923.25	\$88.00	\$138,600.00	\$78.00	\$122,850.00	\$96.20	\$151,515.00	\$90.00	\$141,750.00	\$90.00	\$141,750.00
12	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using Existing Casting	UNIT	6	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$560.00	\$3,360.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
13	Reconstructed Inlet, Type E, Using New Casting	UNIT	1	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
14	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	9	\$0.01	\$0.09	\$1.00	\$9.00	\$1.00	\$9.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$337.00	\$3,033.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$450.00
15	Bicycle Safe Gate	UNIT	7	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$325.00	\$2,275.00	\$380.00	\$2,660.00	\$325.00	\$2,275.00	\$378.00	\$2,646.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00
16	Curb Piece	UNIT	24	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$325.00	\$7,800.00	\$360.00	\$8,640.00	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$260.00	\$6,240.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00
17	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	11	\$0.01	\$0.11	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$40.00	\$440.00	\$0.01	\$0.11	\$0.01	\$0.11	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$550.00
18	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
19	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	LF	1,425	\$1.50	\$2,137.50	\$1.75	\$2,493.75	\$1.65	\$2,351.25	\$1.60	\$2,280.00	\$1.65	\$2,351.25	\$1.65	\$2,351.25	\$1.65	\$2,351.25
20	Traffic Markings Symbols	SF	147	\$8.50	\$1,249.50	\$9.50	\$1,396.50	\$9.00	\$1,323.00	\$7.00	\$1,029.00	\$9.75	\$1,433.25	\$9.50	\$1,396.50	\$9.50	\$1,396.50
21	Set Manhole Casting	UNIT	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$710.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$206,600.01		\$246,495.10		\$250,103.25		\$264,886.22		\$272,831.42		\$283,607.25		\$283,607.25
*denotes discrepancy in amount																	
BID DATE: June 13, 2023				Time 11:00 a.m.		Crossroads Paving 386 South St., Suite 169 Newark, NJ 07105											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID																	
1	Allowance for Police Traffic Director	Allowance	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Drum	UNIT	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Construction Signs	SF	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
7	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
8	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	10,775	\$6.00	\$64,650.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	SY	875	\$50.00	\$43,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	Tack Coat	GAL	1,620	\$8.00	\$12,960.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface	TON	1,575	\$95.00	\$149,625.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using Existing Casting	UNIT	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	Reconstructed Inlet, Type E, Using New Casting	UNIT	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	9	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	Bicycle Safe Gate	UNIT	7	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	Curb Piece	UNIT	24	\$400.00	\$9,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	11	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	LF	1,425	\$1.75	\$2,493.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	Traffic Markings Symbols	SF	147	\$9.00	\$1,323.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	Set Manhole Casting	UNIT	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$323,401.75		\$20,800.00		\$20,800.00		\$20,800.00		\$20,800.00		\$20,800.00		\$20,800.00
*denotes discrepancy in amount																	